Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

02-05-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

707 FEB -2 /M H: 10

| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 103369517 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
|--|---|
| CSP Information Group, Inc. | Additional names addresses or citizenship attached? |
| 1123 Broadway, Suite 1301 | |
| New York, New York 10010 | Name: Beverage Spectrum Publishing, Inc. |
| Individual(s) Association | Internal |
| | Address: |
| General Partnership Limited Partner | Offeet Address. 140 Kensington Road |
| ✓ Corporation- State: New York | City. Garden City |
| Other | State: New York |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) | |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? | Country: USA Zip. 11530 |
| Additional maries of conveying parties attached: | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : | General Partnership Citizenship |
| Execution Date(s) 01/25/2007 | Limited Partnership Citizenship |
| | ✓ Corporation Citizenship New York |
| ✓ Assignment | Other Citizenship |
| Security Agreement Change of Na | ame If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dom |
| Other | representative designation is attached: Ves |
| 4 Application number(s) or registration numb | per(s) and identification or description of the Trademark |
| • | |
| A Trademark Application No.(8) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,902,082 |
| none | 2,902,082 |
| none | 2,902,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes |
| none | 2,902,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes |
| none C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (a | 2,902,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes |
| none C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (a | 2,902,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unkn |
| none C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (a | 2,902,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unkn Condence 6. Total number of applications and |
| none C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (a n/a 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence in the corresponden | 2,902,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. Condence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| none C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (a n/a 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: Thomas A. O'Rourke | 2,902,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unkn ondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| none C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (a n/a 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: Name: Thomas A. O'Rourke | 2,902,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unkn Condence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (a n/a 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence on the concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas A. O'Rourke Internal Address: Bodner & O'Rourke | 2,902,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unkn Condence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| none C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (a n/a 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence on the concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas A. O'Rourke Internal Address: Bodner & O'Rourke | 2,902,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unkn Condence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accord |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (a n/a 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence on the concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas A. O'Rourke Internal Address: Bodner & O'Rourke | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. Condence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accord Finclosed |
| none C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (a n/a 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence on the concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas A. O'Rourke Internal Address: Bodner & O'Rourke | 2,902,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown Ondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accord |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (a n/a 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence on the concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas A. O'Rourke Internal Address: Bodner & O'Rourke Street Address: Suite 108 City: Melville | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unkn Product 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accord Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (a n/a 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas A. O'Rourke Internal Address: Bodner & O'Rourke Street Address: Suite 108 City: Melville State: New York Zip: 11747 | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unkn Product 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accord Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (a n/a 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence on the concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas A. O'Rourke Internal Address: Bodner & O'Rourke Street Address: Suite 108 City: Melville State: New York Phone Number: 631-249-7500 | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unkn Product of Application or Registration Number is unkn Product of Applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accord to be charged to be charged to deposit accord to be charged to be cha |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (a n/a 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas A. O'Rourke Internal Address: Bodner & O'Rourke Street Address: Suite 108 City: Melville State: New York Phone Number: 631-249-7500 Fax Number: 631-249-4508 | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unkn Pondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accord Finclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number |
| none C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (an/a 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence on the concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas A. O'Rourke Internal Address: Bodner & O'Rourke Street Address: Suite 108 City: Melville State: New York Phone Number: 631-249-7500 | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unkn Pondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accord Finclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (a n/a 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas A. O'Rourke Internal Address: Bodner & O'Rourke Street Address: Suite 108 City: Melville State: New York Phone Number: 631-249-7500 Fax Number: 631-249-4508 | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Penchanger Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (a n/a 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence on a normal should be mailed: Name: | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown Product of Application or Registration Number is unknown Ondence of Applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Penchange of Authorized to Be charged to deposit account Penchange of Authorized User Name Authorized User Name 1/30/2007 |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignment of Registration of a Mark

Whereas CSP Information Group, Inc. of 1123 Broadway Suite 1301 New York New York 10010 has adopted and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,902,082 dated November 9, 2004; and

Whereas Beverage Spectrum Publishing, Inc. of 146 Kensington Road, Garden City, New York 11530 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CSP Information Group, Inc. does hereby assign to the said Beverage Spectrum Publishing, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

CSP Information Group, Inc.

By tral for the Color

Title: SVP & Contragence

Corporate Seal

STATE OF NEW YORK)
Dulage

) \$\$

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the day of factory in the year 2007 before me personally came duly sworn did depose and say that he resides at 101 Sie Lone Court, Bourne, Streen, K.7; that he is the SVF 4 for factory of CSP Information Group, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above Assignment; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal, that it was so affixed by order of the board of directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Dated

Notary Public

ANN T. SIMON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCCEMBER 18, 2010

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 02/02/2007